

## The Corporation of the Town of Cobourg

## Resolution

Northumberland County 555 Courthouse Road Cobourg, ON K9A 5J6

**Delivered via email** matherm@northumberland.ca

Town of Cobourg 55 King Street West, Cobourg, ON, K9A 2M2 clerk@cobourg.ca Town of Cobourg

April 5, 2024

RE: Correspondence from Northumberland County regarding Emergency Shelter Agreement and Emergency Care Establishment Licensing By-law

Please be advised that the Town of Cobourg Council, at its meeting held on March 27, 2024, passed the following resolution:

THAT Council receive the correspondence from Northumberland County regarding Emergency Shelter Agreement and Emergency Care Establishment Licensing By-law for information purposes.

Sincerely,

Kristina Lepik

Deputy Clerk/Manager, Legislative Services